Introduced by: Mayor Matherly

Finance Committee Meeting: June 21, 2022

Introduced: June 27, 2022

RESOLUTION NO. 5019

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE A SPONSOR AGREEMENT WITH AMERICORPS NATIONAL CIVILIAN COMMUNITY CORPS

WHEREAS, the City of Fairbanks has been contacted by the AmeriCorps National Civilian Community Corps (NCCC) program to become a Sponsoring Organization; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fairbanks already serves as the sponsoring agency for the AmeriCorps VISTA Fairbanks program; and

WHEREAS, the AmeriCorps NCCC program would provide a team of young adults to assist Fairbanks agencies for a six-week period annually; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fairbanks would provide in-kind sponsoring agency administrative support and coordination with local agencies; and

WHEREAS, this agreement would create no cost to the City of Fairbanks.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Fairbanks City Council that the City Council authorizes the City of Fairbanks to become a sponsoring organization for the AmeriCorps National Civilian Community Corps program.

PASSED and APPROVED this 27th day of June 2022.

Jim Matherly, Mayor

AYES:

PASSED and APPROVED on the CONSENT AGENDA

NAYS:

None

ABSENT:

None

APPROVED:

June 27, 2022

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

D. Danvielle Snider, MMC, City Clerk

Paul Fwers City Attorney

CITY OF FAIRBANKS FISCAL NOTE

	HOOALN	<u> </u>			
I. REQUEST:					
Ordinance or Resolution No:	5019				
Abbreviated Title: RESOLUTION SPONSOR AGREEMENT WITH AMERICORPS					S NCCC
Department(s):	MAYOR				
Does the adoption of this ord	linance or resolution authorize	l			
additional costs beyond the current adopted budget? YesNo					Х
2) additional support or maintenance costs? YesNo					X
If yes, what is the estimate? see below					
3) additional positions beyond the current adopted budget? YesNo					Х
If yes, how many positions?					
If yes, type of positions? (F - Full Time, P - Part Time, T - Temporary)					
II. FINANCIAL DETAIL:					
PROJECTS:					TOTAL
AMERICORPS NATIONAL CIVILIAN COMMUNITY CORPS					\$ -
TOTAL					\$ -
FUNDING SOURCE:					TOTAL
GENERAL FUND (IN-KIND)					\$ -
TOTAL					\$ -
The Mayor's Department would p (\$3,800).	provide in-kind support of office sp	ace and	supplies (\$3,20	0) and adminis	stration support
Reviewed by Finance Depart	tment: Initia	ıl	mb	Date	6/20/2022